If the mother requires hospitalization 

due to her pregnancy, the father would be able to use his sick leave while she was in the hospital.  

Administrative approval would be needed if the paternal leave extended beyond five days. 

Section 4.  Unused Sick Leave Over One Hundred Eight (108) Days 

Any teacher upon reaching the 108-day cap on sick leave shall be reimbursed for additional unused 

sick leave at a rate of ten dollars ($10) per day payable at the end of the school year. 

Section 5.  Payment of Accumulated Sick Leave Upon Retirement